CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

January 16, 2018

Agenda Item: 4.9

Subject: Approval of Agreement – La Clinica De La Raza and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District for the Dental Hygiene Program, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: The purpose of this agreement is for the purpose of providing clinical education for the Dental Hygiene Program operated by the District at Chabot College. The Chabot Dental Hygiene Program is committed to maintaining standards outlined by the Commission on Dental Accreditation by ensuring quality education to our students, enabling them to be successful in their professional goals and ultimately provide quality dental hygiene care to the public.

Clinica De La Raza offers a variety of dental care for children and adults using state-of-the-art offices and equipment. The dentists are board-certified and experienced in providing care to patients of diverse cultural backgrounds. A continued partnership with the Chabot College Dental Hygiene Program will provide students with experiences similar to private practice. In addition, the students will gain cultural competency through seeing a diverse patient population in various age groups.

The previous agreement was signed and approved by the Board of Trustees on May 19, 2015 and will end in February, 2018. This agreement will begin upon Board approval and will continue through January 2021.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Agreement with La Clinica De La Raza and Chabot Las Positas Community College District for the Dental Hygiene Program, Chabot College from January 2018 through January 2021. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED